0			
v , , ,		DOC # 0692201	
		01/05/2007 11:00 AM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD	
		Requested By:	
1	APN# 1320-33-813-025	LAW OFFICE OF BRADLEY N	
		ETTER Douglas County - NV	
•	Recording Requested by:	Werner Christen - Recorder	
	Name: Law OFFICE OF BLADLEY N. ETTER	Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 1	
	Address: 242 W. Main St. 4/02 City/State/Zip: Tushn CA 92780	BK-0107 PG- 1513 RPTT:	
	No. 11 m. Charles and de		
	Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Mr. ana Mrs. Joseph Desens	[
	Address: 1290 Calle Cecilia	\ \	
	City/State/Zip: San Dimas, CA 9/773	\ \ \	
	Please complete Affirmation Statement below:		
	I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)		
·			
	-OR-		
	I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains the social		
	security number of a person or persons as required by law:	(State specific law)	
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
		istant Title	
	KELLEY FOWLER	jue /	
:			
Trust Transfer Deed			
(Insert Title of Document Above)			

Ng	Only use the following section if the frem applies to you	n document	
	This document is being re-recorded to		
5		·	
	-OR-		
	This document is being recorded to correct document #	, and is correcting	

/ /	******		
	If legal description is a metes & bounds description furnish the following information:		
\ \	Legal description obtained from(Do	ocument Title), Book	
\ \	Page Document # recorded	(date) in the	
\ \	Lyon County Recorders OfficeOR-		
/ /	If Surveyor places provide name and address.	1	

16.00

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4. (Additional recording fee applies)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND

WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED TO Law Office of Bradley N. Etter, APC 242 W. Main Street, Suite 103

Tustin, CA 92780

Parcel Number(s): 1320-33-813-025

TRUST TRANSFER DEED

Documentary transfer tax is exempt. This conveyance transfers the grantors' interest in the property into their revocable living trust.

JOSEPH DESENS and SHARLENE DESENS, husband and wife as joint tenants with rights of survivorship

hereby GRANTS their interest to

JOSEPH F. DESENS and SHARLENE G. DESENS, trustees of the 2006 DESENS FAMILY TRUST, dated December 4, 2006

In the following described real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

As per Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Joseph Desens

Sharlene Desens

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE } ss.

On December 4, 2006, before me, Kelley E. Fowler, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared, Joseph Desens and Sharlene Desens, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signature on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Notary Signature

Kelley E. Fowler

Notary's Name (typed or legibly printed)

KELLEY E. FOWLER
COMM. #1604704
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA ON ORANGE COUNTY
Comm. Exp. SEPT. 5, 2009

PG- 1514 01/05/2007

Mail Tax Statements to:

LOT 32, BLOCK D, AS SET FORTH ON FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP NO. 1006-5 FOR CHICHESTER ESTATES, PHASE 5, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA AND RECORDED APRIL 9, 1999 IN BOOK 499, PAGE 1900, AS DOCUMENT NO. 465394. A.P.N. #: 1320-33-813-025



BK- 0107 PG- 1515 0692201 Page: 3 Of 3 01/05/2007